## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3146865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHINJI ISHIKAWA	11/18/2014
TORU ADACHI	11/25/2014
TAIICHIRO YAMASHITA	11/19/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	<b>Postal Code:</b> 541-0041	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14408006	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC) **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	202262-0095-00-US-520284	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Sistare/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=202262\_0095\_assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 034505 FRAME: 0017 503100258

# ASSIGNMENT

		T WYNE T AT A TANKETT A .	A.
Whereas, I/we	,		
<u>Nar</u>	<u>ne</u>	<u>Address</u>	
3) Chinii IC	EVTKZ A NV A	c/o Yokohama Works of Sumitomo Electric In 1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku,	ndustries, Ltd.,
1) Shinji IS	HIKAWA	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan	
_ \	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	c/o Yokohama Works of Sumitomo Electric Is	rdustries, Ltd.,
2) Toru AD	ACHI	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan	
		c/o Yokohama Works of Sumitomo Electric Is	ndustries, Ltd.,
3) Taiichire	YAMASHITA	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku,	
		Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan	The state of the s
hereinafter cal	led assignor(s), have:	invented certain improvements in	
METHOD FO	OR PRODUCING S	ILICON METAL AND POROUS CA	RBON
	un amplication for I att	ers Detent of the United States of America	therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise
indicated belo		ers rateful of the Office States of Affector	t therefor our even date nerowith timess offici wase
maicated belo	filed on	, Serial No	o. ; and
Wherea		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,
		C INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
50.		ama 4-chome, Chuo-ku,	
		Osaka 541-0041 Japan	
(assignee) des		_	on and invention, and to any United States
` • /•	btained therefor;	moritime, and and more of in are approach	on and minority was to any control states
•		nown that for good and valuable consider	ation from assignee, the receipt of which is
			and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer,
		wful successors and assigns, MY/OUR en	
			d all Letters Patent of the United States which
			and request the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks o	f the United States to	issue all Letters Patent for this invention t	o assignee, its successors and assigns, in
	ith the terms of this A		
AND I	AWE HEREBY furthe	r covenant and agree that I/WE will with	out further consideration, communicate with
			is invention and testify in any legal proceeding,
sion all lawful	napers when called u	mon to do so, execute and deliver all paper	ars that may be necessary or desirable to perfect
		ignee, its successors and assigns, execute	
			id assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain
			being understood that any expense incident to the
execution of s	uch papers shall be b	orne by the assignee, its successors and as	signs.
		INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
	. (	HVV DIVI OILD	511.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
1):	Shin	ii Ishikawa	Nov. 18, 2014
Name:		Shinji ISHIKAWA	
14dille.	,,,,,,,		61 25 101
2):	/w/c	tdachi'	Nov. 25, 2014
Name:		Toru ADACHI	
	1	<i>i</i> .	110 100 000
3):	Jaichil	10 Janushila	Nov. 19 2014
Name:	Tai	ichiro YAMASHITA	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

> **PATENT REEL: 034505 FRAME: 0018**

**RECORDED: 12/15/2014**